
2003 – WCC97 and Western Wheat Workers Attendance List 
 
First 
Name 

Last Name  Affiliation Email Representing 

Jack Berg Monsanto Jack.d.berg@monsanto.com WWW 
Dan Biggerstaff Western Plant Breeders Dbiggerstaff@Westbred.com WWW/WCC97 
John Burns Washington State University BurnsJW@wsu.edu WWW 
Victoria Carollo USDA, Albany, CA Vcarollo@pw.usda.gov WWW 
Brady Carter Washington State University BpCarter@wsu.edu WWW 
Xianming Chen USDA-ARS at Washington State University Xianming@mail.wsu.ecu WCC97 
Dale Clark Western Plant Breeders Dclark@westbred.com WWW 
Mark  Dahmer BASF DahmerM@BASF.com BASF 
Ruth Dill-Macky University of Minnesota Ruthdm@umn.edu WCC97 
Doug Engle Washington Wheat Quality Lab Doug_Engle@wsu.edu WWW 
Charles Erickson USDA-ARS, NSGC Nsgcce@ars-grin.gov WWW 
Mishelle Freston USDA-ARS WW Quality Lab Freston@wsu.edu WWW 
Sarah Gehlhar Oregon State University GenlharS@onid.orst.edu WWW 
Bill Grey Montana State University Wgrey@Montana.edu WCC97 
Mary Guttieri University of Idaho MGttri@uidaho.edu WWW 
Jennifer Hansen University of Idaho Jhansen@uidaho.edu WWW 
David Hole Utah State University DHole@mendel.usu.edu WWW 
Lee  Jackson University of California LFJackson@ucdavis.edu WCC97 
Bob Johnston Montana State University Johnston@Montana.edu WCC97 
Kim Kidwell Washington State University Kidwell@wsu.edu WWW 
Thomas Koehler University of Idaho ThomasK@uidaho.edu WWW 
Gerald Lazo USDA ARS Albany, CA Lazo@pw.usda.gov WWW 
John Moffatt AgriPro Wheat apniffatt@centurytel.net WWW 
Craig Morris USDA-ARS WW Quality Lab MorrisC@wsu.edu WWW 
Chris Mundt Oregon State University MundtC@bcc.orst.edu WCC97 
Tim Murray Washington State University Tim_Murray@wsu.edu WCC97 
Jae-Bom Ohm Oregon State University Jae-Bom.ohm@oregonstate.edu WWW 
Jim Peterson Oregon State University JSP@orst.edu WWW 



Oscar Riera-Lizarazu Oregon State University Oscar.riera@oregonstate.edu WWW 
Jay Romsa General Mills Jay.romsa@genmills.com WWW 
Andrew Ross Oregon State University Andrew.ross@orst.edu WWW 
Carolina Saint Pierre Oregon State University saintpic@onid.orst.edu WWW 
Randy Scott Gustafson RScott@Gustafson.com Gustafson 
Richard Smiley Oregon State University Richard.smiley@oregonstate.edu WCC97 
Edward Souza University of Idaho ESouza@uidaho.edu WWW 
Grant Torrey Harvest States Gtorrey@Bossig.com WWW 
Mary Verhoeven Oregon State University Mary.c.verhoeven@orst.edu WWW 
Eric Zakarison Washington Wheat Commission ezak@wwcspokane.com Washington Wheat 

Commission 
Bob Zemetra University of Idaho rzemetra@UIdaho.edu WWW 
 


